**ABC Education Foundation** 

Social Program Grant Award 04-1801

ABC Scholars Program

Thanks to a grant from the L.A. County Board of Supervisors, the ABC Education Foundation was able to provide over 1,300 fully stocked backpacks for ABC scholars who are low-income and would not have been able to start school with needed school supplies. Attached are the bills for the backpacks and school supplies, along with photos of the community response to the ABC Education Foundation Backpack Stuffing Party, held August 28, 2015 at the Willow Elementary Community Resource Center in Lakewood, California.

Privacy concerns do not allow us to photograph the students who received backpacks, but every school at ABC Unified received an allotment of backpacks, based on needs and requests. The Fedde Community Resource Center also was provided an allotment and parents were able to access those backpacks for their children the first week of school, August 31-September 4, 2015.

Expenses included:

1,020 High Quallity, Gender Neutral Backpacks at Nonprofit rate = \$8,017.50

School supplies from major wholesaler at Nonprofit rate = \$5,183.26

Total expenditures = \$13,200.76

**Cash Donations** 

LA County Board of Supervisors \$5,000 Social Program Grant

\$1,000 Conant Family Foundation (Norm Reeves Honda Cerritos)

## Page two

\$1,000 LBS Financial Credit Union

\$3,000 Rotary International, Cerritos-International Match Grant

Total cash donations = \$10,000

\$8200.76 Provided by ABC Education General Funds

In-kind donations

Janet Beach, former ABC teacher 5 backpacks @ \$25 each = \$125

Kaiser Permanente Downey and Cerritos employees, 250 backpacks @ \$25 each

=\$6250

SchoolsFirst Credit Union Customer Drive Requesting School Supplies @ 6 boxes of

school supplies with retail value estimated at \$200 per box = \$1,200

Total for inkind \$7,575

## Los Angeles County **Board of Supervisors** Social Program Agreement Report Discretionary Funds



Date: September 2, 2015 Contract No: 04-1801
Name of Organization: ABC Education Foundation
Grant Amount: \$_5,000.00
Supporting Program/Project: ABC Scholars Program
Project Directors Name: Terri Villa-McDowell
Describe the results of the project/program and expenditures (Please include supporting documents and/or invoices):
Please see attached horo

**Project Director Signature** 

Date 9-2-2015

(Please return this form to the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors, 500 W. Temple Street, Rm. 383, Los Angeles, CA 90012, ATTN: SPA Reports, or email lacountygrants@bos.lacounty.gov within 60 days of project completion.)

Tan Villa My moll

## SOCIAL PROGRAM AGREEMENT

Contract No. <u>04-1801</u> Fiscal Year 2014-15

Name of Organization:	ABC Unif	ABC Unified School District Education Foundation "Contractor"			
Address:	16700 No	16700 Norwalk Blvd.			
	Cerritos,	Cerritos, CA 90703			
Contractor's Project Direct	Terri Villa Executive	-McDowell, Director	Telephone No.:	(562) 926-5566 ext. 21150	
Status of Organization:	Profit [ ]	٨	lon Profit [xx]		
to provide financial support educational opportunities for	for ABC Unified or the children of the children of the roject: The fundation program	School District' he communitie s will be used bused bus.	s schools in order to mair s served. y ABC Unified School Dis	istrict Education Foundation is ntain consistently high quality trict Education Foundation to	
Contract Period:	02/2015 - 6/30/2015		Grant Amoun	<b>t:</b> _\$5,000	
Total Proposed Expenditu	ures:				
1) Personnel Costs:	0		2) Non-Personnel Costs	\$5,000	
County Department:	Board of Supervisors, Fourtl		District		
<b>County Contact Person:</b>	Erin Stibal		Telephone No	o: (213) 974-4444	
<ul> <li>Financial and pro</li> <li>A report on the retaining Agreement to</li> </ul>	o the Executive Off	be maintained fo t and the expend ice. gram specified a	r <u>3</u> years. litures will be made within <u>6</u> bove and any unused funds v	60 days from the termination of will be returned at the end of the	
I can Villa of yourell		Executive Director		February 17, 201	
Contractor Signature Terri Villa-McDowell,		Title		Date	
ABC Education Fo		terri.villa-mcdowell@abcusd.us Contractor E-mail Address			
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	6	Contractor	-man Address		
		5, and 26227, a	nd an adopted Resolution	by the Board of Supervisors:	
Зу	•	E	Ву		
SACHI A. HAMAI Interim Chief Executive Officer		•	JOHN NAIMO Auditor-Controller		
APPROVED AS TO FORM					
MARK J. SALADINO County Counsel	4				
By College	11/4	Е	Ву		
DE	PUTY		PATRI	CK OGAWA	
	()		Acting Executive Off	icer, Board of Supervisors	